optional simplified measurement model in IFRS 17 has been applied by the Group to the majority of the
insurance contracts in all business segments because the following criteria are met at the date of the transition:
• Insurance contracts and loss-occurring reinsurance contracts: The coverage period of each contract in
the group is one year or less.
• Risk-attaching reinsurance contracts: The Group reasonably expects that the resulting measurement of
the asset for remaining coverage would not differ materially from the result of applying the accounting policies
in IFRS 17.

According to that, the condensed consolidated interim statements of financial position, profit or loss and other
comprehensive income, changes in equity and cash flows has been restated. The adjustments mainly
impacted the following line items of the condensed consolidated interim statement of financial position and the
condensed consolidated interim statement of profit or loss respectively:

Impact on the condensed consolidated interim statement of financial position

(As previously
reported under

IFRS 4)

(As reported under

IFRS 17)
 31 December 2022 Adjustments 31 December 2022

Reinsurance contract assets  1,233,362,901   69,314,741  1,302,677,642
Insurance and other receivables  412,945,920   (381,643,738) 31,302,182
Insurance contract liabilities  1,668,176,614   (59,054,694) 1,609,121,920
Provisions, reinsurance and other
payables

332,421,915

(246,131,364)

86,290,551

Retained earnings   337,079,555  (7,142,938) 329,936,617

(As previously
reported under

IFRS 4)
31 December 2021

Adjustments

(As reported
under IFRS 17)

31 December
2021

Reinsurance contract assets 900,914,325 47,615,593 948,529,918
Insurance and other receivables 449,857,537 (426,879,861) 22,977,676
Insurance contract liabilities 1,319,513,932 (164,422,285) 1,155,091,647
Provisions, reinsurance and other
payables

272,324,923

(206,075,823)
66,249,100

Retained earnings  305,600,359 (8,766,164) 296,834,195

Doha Insurance Group Q.P.S.C.

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial information
For the nine-month period ended 30 September 2023  In Qatari Riyals

 37

19. Comparative figures (continued)

Impact on the condensed consolidated interim statement of profit or loss

(As previously
reported under IFRS

4)
30 September 2022  Adjustments

(As reported
under IFRS 17)
30 September

2022

Net underwriting results 155,887,203 1,966,618 157,853,821
Profit for the period

88,164,015 1,906,716 90,070,730

Independent auditors’ review report on pages 1.

	Condensed Consolidated
	Interim Financial information and
	Independent Auditors’ Review Report
	30 September 2023
	Doha Insurance Group Q.P.S.C.
	Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information and Independent Auditors’ Review Report
	For the nine-month period ended 30 September 2023
	Contents Page(s)
	1. Status and operations
	2. Basis of preparation and significant accounting policies
	2.1 Basis of preparation
	2. Basis of preparation and significant accounting policies (continued)
	2.1 Basis of preparation (continued)
	2. Basis of preparation and significant accounting policies (continued)